ITEM NO.41 COURT NO.8 SECTION SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.16745/2017

1

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-04-2017 in WA No.958/2014 passed by the High Court of Karnataka At Bangalore)

BANGALORE CITY COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.

REP. BY ITS SECRETARY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary Nos.14484/2017,14652/2017,16109/2017,16710/2017 SLP(C) No.16948/2017

Date: 04-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv. Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv. M/s. Nuli & Nuli

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nishanth Patil, Adv.

Mr. A. Samuel, Adv,

Ms. Sneha Iyer, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Jain, Adv.

Mr. R. Raghunath, Adv,

Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shashi Kiran Shetty, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Srinivas B.S., Adv.

Ms. Vipasna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

Mr. Anup Jain, AOR

www.ecourtsindia.com

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.

Mrs. Farhat J. Rehmani, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

For Mr.Rajeev Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice.

Status quo as on today shall be maintained by the parties.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, learned counsel appears on Caveat and accepts notice.

Let reply be filed within four weeks.

List thereafter.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER