SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 30797/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-04-2017 in WA Nos.818/2014 to 849/2014 c/w WA No.958/2014 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEETHARAM & ORS. ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.109095/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 20-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(Civil) No.16745 of 2017.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER