ITEM NO.60

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36207-36209/2017

HARISCHANDRA BHAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.106037/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.106039/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 36212-36213/2017 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.108721/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.108725/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.108720/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP)

Date: 31-01-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In both the matters, as per office report, Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed only five sets of spare copies. Having regard to number of respondents arrayed in the petition, it is submitted by the Ld.counsel that spare copies may be dispensed with. His submission is allowed. Filing of spare copies is dispensed with. Notice be issued to all the respondents in both matters accordingly.

List the matter again on 22.03.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

SB