

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
36207-36209/2017

HARISCHANDRA BHAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.106037/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.106039/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.33325/2018-I/A FOR BRINGING ON RECORD THE LRS and IA No.33326/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 36212-36213/2017 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.108721/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.108725/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.108720/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.32829/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.32830/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 22-03-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv.
 Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs.Vipasha Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In all the matters, the appearing respondents are granted four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

Await return of service of notice already issued to the unserved respondents.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an application of substitution to bring on record the lrs. of deceased respondent No.30, which is found to be defective. Hence, four weeks time is given to cure the defects.

At this stage, Ld.counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that these two matters are required to be tagged with SLP@ No.16745/2017 as these matters as well as the matter above mentioned i.e. SLP@ No.16745/2017 and all other connected matters have arisen out of the same common impugned judgment and order of the High Court. Registry to verify and tag as per rules.

List the matters again on 01.05.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB