SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16745/2017

BANGALORE CITY COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24455-24457/2017 (IV-A)

FOR [I/A FOR BRINGING ON RECORD THE LRS] ON IA 33303/2018 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 33309/2018)

Diary No(s). 16710/2017 (IV-A)

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 39610/2018 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 39613/2018

Diary No(s). 16109/2017 (IV-A)

FOR [I/A FOR BRINGING ON RECORD THE LRS] ON IA 33333/2018 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 33336/2018)

Diary No(s). 14652/2017 (IV-A)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 39556/2018 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 39557/2018

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 44733/2018)

SLP(C) No. 16948-16979/2017 (IV-A)

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 5945/2018 FOR [IA FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT] ON IA 5948/2018 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 5949/2018)

SLP(C) No. 24268-24300/2017 (IV-A)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 39637/2018 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 39638/2018)

SLP(C) No. 36212-36213/2017 (IV-A)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 32829/2018 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 32830/2018)

SLP(C) No. 24450-24452/2017 (IV-A)

FOR [I/A FOR BRINGING ON RECORD THE LRS] ON IA 33383/2018 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 33384/2018)

SLP(C) No. 22580-22582/2017 (IV-A)

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 8542/2018 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 8543/2018

SLP(C) No. 26720/2017 (IV-A)

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 39570/2018 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 39574/2018)

SLP(C) No. 21897-21928/2017 (IV-A)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 78811/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 78813/2017

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 39543/2018 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 39544/2018)

SLP(C) No. 26722-26753/2017 (IV-A)

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 39628/2018 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 39630/2018)

SLP(C) No. 36854-36886/2017 (IV-A)

(APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 39619/2018 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 39620/2018)

SLP(C) No. 36207-36209/2017 (IV-A) (FOR

FOR [I/A FOR BRINGING ON REOCRD THE LRS] ON IA 33325/2018 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 33326/2018)

Date: 16-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH [IN CHAMBERS]

Counsel for the

parties Mr. Mahesh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. B. S. Srinivas, Adv. Mrs. Vipasha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.

Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.
Mr. Saket Gogia, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Nand Kumar K. B., Adv.

3

For M/S. Nuli & Nuli

Mr. Ashok B., Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. N.D.B. Raju, Adv.

Mr. Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

Mr. D. P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR

Ms. Sneha R. Iyer, Adv.

Ms. Prasanna Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

It is submitted at the Bar that Vakalatnama filed for the legal representatives may be treated as Vakalatnama filed for the parties, either as petitioner(s) or as respondent(s). Ordered accordingly.

Application(s) for setting aside abatement is/are allowed.

Delay in filing the application(s) for substitution is condoned and the application(s) for substitution is/are allowed.

Application(s) for intervention/impleadment will be heard along with the Special Leave Petitions.

4

Ιt is made clear that in case the defects in the application(s) for intervention/impleadment are not cured within four weeks from today, the same shall be dismissed without further reference to the court.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR