S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16745/2017

BANGALORE CITY COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24268-24300/2017 (IV-A)

Diary No(s). 14652/2017 (IV-A) (FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 39556/2018 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 39557/2018 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 44733/2018)

Diary No(s). 16109/2017 (IV-A) (Office-Report FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 33336/2018)

Diary No(s). 16710/2017 (IV-A) (FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 39610/2018 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 39613/2018)

SLP(C) No. 16948-16979/2017 (IV-A) (FOR **APPLICATION** FOR. SUBSTITUTION ON IΑ 5945/2018 **FOR** ΓΙΑ **FOR** SETTING **ASIDE** ABATEMENT] ON IA 5948/2018 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 5949/2018)

SLP(C) No. 21897-21928/2017 (IV-A) (FOR FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 39543/2018 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 39544/2018)

SLP(C) No. 26721/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 26722-26753/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 24455-24457/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 22580-22582/2017 (IV-A) (FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 8543/2018)

....contd.

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR Mr. Anand Srivastava, Adv. Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR -3-

```
SLP(C) No. 24450-24452/2017 (IV-A)
(FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 33384/2018)
```

SLP(C) No. 26720/2017 (IV-A) (FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 39574/2018)

SLP(C) No. 19964/2017 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 36212-36213/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 36207-36209/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 36854-36886/2017 (IV-A) (IA)

Date: 31-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR Mr. Rohit Prasad, Adv.

> Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv. Nuli & Nuli, AOR M/S.

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv. Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

Mr. Anup Jain, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR Mr. B.S. Srinivas, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Bannidinni, Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv. Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

....contd.

Mr. N.D.B. Raju, Adv. Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR Mr. Krutin R. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)NOS. 16109 of 2017, 24450-24452 OF 2017 and 24455-24457 OF 2017, learned counsel appearing for petitioner shall provide the copies of pleadings to the learned counsel for the appearing respondents within a weeks' time and file proof thereof. Thereafter, counter affidavit on behalf of the appearing respondents be filed within a period of four weeks'.

Office report indicates that the learned counsel for petitioner has filed a chart indicating the status of service in respect of all the respondents which is defective. Learned counsel for the parties submits that they will assist the Registry to make a complete chart/ report with regard to the status of all the respondents. The concerned Deputy Registrar is requested to look into the matter personally regarding the status report of the respondents in all the matters so that a complete report is prepared.

In SLP(C)No. 16948 of 2017, learned counsel submits that respondent no. 11 has expired. If so, learned counsel for petitioner shall take appropriate steps to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 11 within four weeks' time.

List again on 22.11.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

JG