

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.24268-24300/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-04-2017 in WA Nos.818/2014, 819/2014, 820/2014, 821/2014, 822/2014, 823/2014, 824/2014, 825/2014, 826/2014, 827/2014, 828/2014, 829/2014, 830/2014, 831/2014, 832/2014, 833/2014, 834/2014, 835/2014, 836/2014, 837/2014, 838/2014, 839/2014, 840/2014, 841/2014, 842/2014, 843/2014, 844/2014, 845/2014, 846/2014, 847/2014, 848/2014, 849/2014 and 958/2014 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

SMT SHARDA SHANKAR & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEETHARAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A.NO. 153198/2018(APPLICATION FOR CLARIFICATION) IN SLP NOS. 24450-24452/17 and I.A.NOS. 555 AND 557 IN D. NO. 14652/2017 MAY BE LISTED ON 8.2.2019)

WITH

Diary No(s). 14652/2017

(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 555/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 557/2019)

SLP(C) No. 24450-24452/2017

(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 153198/2018)

Date : 08-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.

Mr. Srinivas, Adv.

Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.

For M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.S.Hegde, Adv.
Ms. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, Adv.
Mr. Shanti Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

Mr. S.K.Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M.Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

Mr. N.D.B.Raju, Adv.
Ms. Bharathi Raju, Adv.
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel/learned counsel on
applications for clarification.

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to file reply
to the applications.

List these matters on 25th March, 2019.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER